



2462 1st Ave S.
 Seattle, WA 98134
 206.382.6638 (T) // 206.382.8438 (F)
 general@piuskb.com
 www.piuskb.com

Estimate

Date	Estimate #
9/10/2021	1051946

Name / Address Ship To
 Suzette David

Rep
EMY-S

Qty	Item	R / L	Description	Rate	Total
	B30	-	6053-Dark Wood Grain Flat Panel Base Cabinet 30"	417.00	417.00T
	DB18	-	6053-Dark Wood Grain Flat Panel Drawer Base Cabinet 18"	417.00	417.00T
	BBC42/45	BR HL	6053-Dark Wood Grain Flat Panel Blind Base Cabinet 42"/45" (36) -ACTUAL CABINET WIDTH IS 36" -DOOR APPROX 14 3/4" WIDE -CABINET IS PULLED FORWARD TO FIT CORNER SPACE	493.00	493.00T
2	B24	MOD SINK BASE	6053-Dark Wood Grain Flat Panel Base Cabinet 24" MOD SINK BASE 48"	350.00	700.00T
	B36	-	6053-Dark Wood Grain Flat Panel Base Cabinet 36"	464.00	464.00T
	W3036	-	6053-Dark Wood Grain Flat Panel Wall Cabinet 30"x36"	377.00	377.00T
	W3018	-	6053-Dark Wood Grain Flat Panel Wall Cabinet 30"x18"	240.00	240.00T
	W1536	R	6053-Dark Wood Grain Flat Panel Wall Cabinet 15"x36"	269.00	269.00T
	WBC2736	BL HL	6053-Dark Wood Grain Flat Panel Wall Blind Corner Cabinet 27"x36"	439.00	439.00T
2	W2430	-	6053-Dark Wood Grain Flat Panel Wall Cabinet 24"x30"	302.00	604.00T
	W3636	-	6053-Dark Wood Grain Flat Panel Wall Cabinet 36"x36"	422.00	422.00T
3	W3636	-	6053-Dark Wood Grain Flat Panel Wall Cabinet 36"x36"	422.00	1,266.00T
	! WALL CAB => BASE	-	NOTE: The above listed WALL cabinet is to be used as a BASE cabinet. Client is solely responsible for building the 4.5" H false toekick base frame using 2 by 4 materials (not included).	0.00	0.00T
	~6053 (36") Accessories				
3	TK8	-	6053-Dark Wood Grain Flat Panel Toe Kick 8'	21.00	63.00T
3	SM8	-	6053-Dark Wood Grain Flat Panel Scribe Molding 8'	17.00	51.00T
2	BF6	-	6053-Dark Wood Grain Flat Panel Base Filler 6"	47.00	94.00T
2	WF3"x36"	-	6053-Dark Wood Grain Flat Panel Wall Filler 3"x36"	20.00	40.00T
3	Filler 3"x8'	-	6053-Dark Wood Grain Flat Panel Filler 3"x8'	66.00	198.00T
2	Filler 6"x8'	-	6053-Dark Wood Grain Flat Panel Filler 6"x8'	88.00	176.00T
1	BRP25x34.5	-	6053-Dark Wood Grain Flat Panel Base False Door Panel 25" Width x34.5" Tall 3/4" Thickness	99.00	99.00T
2	WRP1336	-	6053-Dark Wood Grain Flat Panel False Door Panel 12"x36"	89.00	178.00T
					899.00

Subtotal

Sales Tax (10.25%)

Total



2462 1st Ave S.
 Seattle, WA 98134
 206.382.6638 (T) // 206.382.8438 (F)
 general@piuskb.com
 www.piuskb.com

Estimate

Date	Estimate #
9/10/2021	1051946

Name / Address
 Suzette David

Ship To

Rep
EMY-S

Qty	Item	R / L	Description	Rate	Total
	25% Discount		SUBTOTAL: 25% Discount SUBTOTAL:	-25.00%	7,007.00 -1,751.75 5,255.25
	! No Handles/Knobs Included	-	Customer will provide their own handles/knob hardware	0.00	0.00T
	*Cabinet Install Package				
17	Install Cabinet	-	Install Cabinet Basic Install Only - TEN (10) CABINET MINIMUM	70.00	1,190.00T
3	Install SM8/Filler As Crown	-	Install SM8 or 8' Filler As Crown (PER PIECE) *** CAULKING TO CEILING NOT INCLUDED ***	20.00	60.00T
30	Install Handles	ESTIMATE	Install Handles (Price/Handle) NOTE: IF CUSTOMER DOES NOT PURCHASE HANDLES FROM PIUS, CUSTOMER MUST HAVE HANDLES ON-SITE ON INSTALLATION DATE. FAILURE TO DO SO WILL RESULT IN A TRIP CHARGE OF \$150+ANY ADDITIONAL LONG DISTANCE CHARGES.	5.00	150.00T
3	Install False Door Panel	-	Install False Door	20.00	60.00T
1	Building Foundation Frame	-	Building foundation frame to raise the cabinets BY SECTION (8' or less) Includes Material for 2 by 4	125.00	125.00T
0	Long Distance/Condo Fee	-	CONDO \$150 2 HR ROUNDTRIP \$175 3-4 HR ROUNDTRIP \$375 5+ HR ROUNDTRIP \$550	150.00	0.00T
0	RECYCLING FEE	-	Pius will haul away Pius cabinet packaging. This only includes cardboard boxes, saran wrap, and protective film. - PLEASE ZERO OUT THIS ITEM IF CLIENT CHOOSES NOT TO HAVE PIUS RECYCLE PACKAGING MATERIALS. CLIENT UNDERSTANDS THEY ARE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR DISPOSAL.	175.00	0.00T

Subtotal

Sales Tax (10.25%)

Total



2462 1st Ave S.
 Seattle, WA 98134
 206.382.6638 (T) // 206.382.8438 (F)
 general@piuskb.com
 www.piuskb.com

Estimate

Date	Estimate #
9/10/2021	1051946

Name / Address

Ship To

Suzette David

Rep
EMY-S

Qty	Item	R / L	Description	Rate	Total
	Basic Delivery	-	Drivers will deliver to your covered porch, garage or doorstep ONLY, unless WHITE GLOVE DELIVERY (\$100) is added on. Contact/Lockbox: TIME FRAME NOT GUARANTEED Regular Pricing: MAX 45 cabinets Per Leg Additional truck will increase pricing ADD \$350 TO BASE PRICE IF CONDO \$275 - Seattle \$350 - Rest of King County (1-1.5hr Roundtrip) \$475 - Pierce & Snohomish County (1.5hr-2.5hr Roundtrip) \$650 - Skagit, Kittitas & Thurston County (2.5-3.5hrs Roundtrip) \$850 - 3.5-5hrs Roundtrip \$1200 - 5-6hrs Roundtrip	275.00	275.00T
		-	Cabinet Installation Subtotal		1,860.00
		-	Recycling/Disposal (\$175) Not Included Unless Qty of "RECYCLING FEE" = "1" Basic Install Only - Job Minimum \$750		
			SUBTOTAL:		1,860.00
			COUNTERTOP		

Subtotal

Sales Tax (10.25%)

Total



2462 1st Ave S.
 Seattle, WA 98134
 206.382.6638 (T) // 206.382.8438 (F)
 general@piuskb.com
 www.piuskb.com

Estimate

Date	Estimate #
9/10/2021	1051946

Name / Address

Ship To

Suzette David

Rep
EMY-S

Qty	Item	R / L	Description	Rate	Total
4	Pearl Fantasy 3cm/ 2x9	-	Pearl Fantasy - Quartzite/Marble Finished Size: 26" D x 110" W Thickness: 3cm Edge: Square --STORE POLICY ON MARBLE/QUARTZITE--- THERE ARE NO EXCHANGES/RETURNS ON MATERIALS AFTER ANY FABRICATION ***DUE TO NATURE OF THE MATERIAL, CLIENT ACKNOWLEDGES PITTING, SCRATCHES, NATURAL DISTRESSING ARE INHERENT IN MATERIAL***	489.00	1,956.00T
	! No Backsplash Included	-	Customer will provide their own Backsplash and labor	0.00	0.00T
	! No Sinks Included	-	Customers will provide their own sinks Customer must have sinks on site on the day of install	0.00	0.00T
			SUBTOTAL:		1,956.00
	*3CM Countertop Install Pack...				
4	Install 2'x8'/9' Slab 3CM	-	Install 2x8/2x9 Slab 3CM Material Thickness	250.00	1,000.00T
1	Kitchen Sink Hole Cut UM	-	Undermount Kitchen Sink Hole Cut *(Includes any faucet hole cuts (1-3/8"))* Customer must have faucet/instructions on site - # of faucet holes to be drilled: _____ - Drill Airgap?: _____	250.00	250.00T
0	Long Distance/Condo Fee	-	CONDO \$150 2 HR ROUNDTRIP \$175 3-4 HR ROUNDTRIP \$375 5+ HR ROUNDTRIP \$550	150.00	0.00T

Subtotal

Sales Tax (10.25%)

Total



2462 1st Ave S.
 Seattle, WA 98134
 206.382.6638 (T) // 206.382.8438 (F)
 general@piuskb.com
 www.piuskb.com

Estimate

Date	Estimate #
9/10/2021	1051946

Name / Address

Ship To

Suzette David

Rep
EMY-S

Qty	Item	R / L	Description	Rate	Total
	Customer Keeps Remnant	-	Pius subcontractors will leave all remnants on the job site. Client must be present to sign off that they have received the remnants. If client is not present at the job site, Pius subcontractors may remove remnants for safety reasons. Please note that the amount of remnant left over may differ from what was originally calculated due to on-site verification. Pius will not come back to haul away or install any remnants left on the job site. If customer chooses to keep remnant for future job, customer is responsible for transport and to pay a \$150 installation fee in additional to a future installation which labor is equal or greater than \$750.	0.00	0.00T
		-	Countertop Labor 3CM Subtotal JOB MINIMUM \$1000 IF JOB IS 1-2 SLABS, CLIENT MUST FLEXIBLE WITH TIMING/SCHEDULE AS JOB MUST BE PAIRED		1,250.00

Subtotal	\$10,321.25
Sales Tax (10.25%)	\$1,057.93
Total	\$11,379.18